# 505171590 11/01/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5218358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LARS BAY	06/20/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKER SOLUTIONS INC
Street Address:	3010 BRIARPARK
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15631026

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP-BAKER HUGHES, A GE CO

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSJ4-59104USNP/BAO1475US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH J. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Keith J. Murphy, Reg. No. 33979/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=7UQ4682#page1.tif source=7UQ4682#page2.tif source=7UQ4682#page3.tif source=7UQ4682#page4.tif source=7UQ4682#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047387 FRAME: 0295

505171590

# ASSIGNMENT, WORLDWIDE (with Intermediary)

For good and valuable consideration, having a value of at least \$1 US, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned inventors (hereinafter: "Assignors") has sold, assigned, transferred, and/or does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

# AKER SOLUTIONS AS

Oksenoyveien 8, 1360 Fornebu, Norway

(hereinafter: "Intermediary"), who in turn, pursuant to the Intermediary Transfer recited in Appendix A, has sold, assigned, transferred and/or simultaneously sells, assigns, and transfers to:

#### AKER SOLUTIONS INC

3010 Briarpark, Houston, Texas 77042, United States

and/or its successors and assigns (hereinafter: "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including all rights to claim priority to, for any and all countries, states, and regions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the document titled:

A METHOD FOR PROVIDING WELL SAFETY CONTROL IN A REMEDIAL ELECTRONIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (ESP) APPLICATION and filed as:

United States Patent Application No. 15/631,026 filed on June 23 ,2017

and in and to said application(s), and all utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, Paris Convention, renewal, reissue, reexamination, design, and all other patent applications, utility model applications, and design registrations which have been or shall be filed in all countries, states, and regions, on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents and extensions thereto which have been or shall be issued in the United

Cantor Colburn Ref. BA01475US2 Aker Solutions Ref P2054

BI-II Ref: \$\$J4-59104-US-NP

PATENT REEL: 047387 FRAME: 0296 States and all other countries, states, and regions in respect of said improvements, including but not limited to any Letters Patent; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of or claimed by said application(s), including but not limited to:

filed as		
Patent Application No	filed on	

Assignors hereby agree to permit Assignee's representative to add to this document any information that identifies any application or equivalent associated with the above-identified improvements, including but not limited to, any subsequent application claiming the benefit of a right to priority associated with any above-referenced application.

Assignors hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Assignors hereby agree to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, Paris Convention, design, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, including but not limited to any information that may be material to the patentability of any improvement described in any of the above-identified applications; and to generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said

Cantor Colburn RefBAOI475US Aker Solutions Ref P2054

BHI RetSSJ4-59104US

improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors further authorize and empower Assignee, it successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to invoke, assert, and claim, for any and all applications for patent or other form of protection for the improvements, the benefit of the right of priority being provided by any national, regional, or international convention presently in effect or enacted at a future date, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby covenant with Intermediary, Assignee and their legal representatives that no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license, benefit of right to priority, encumbrance, or other act or agreement affecting the right, title, and interest herein sold, assigned or transferred has been made, nor will be made, to any others (except Intermediary) by the undersigned, that the rights and property herein sold, assigned or transferred are free and clear of any encumbrance which prevents or may prevent the fulfillment of this Assignment, and that Assignors were in their full right to sell, assign, and transfer the same as herein expressed.

Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee or its nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignors are deemed and hereby acknowledge to have sold, assigned, transf erred, and/or hereby sell, assign, and transfer, any patent applications, utility model applications, and design registrations filed in all countries, states, and regions, on any of the above-identified improvements, such sale, assignment and transfer being effective as of the earliest date of filing of any such application or registration. In testimony whereof, we, the undersigned Assignors have each hereunto set our hands.

Cantor Colburn Ref BA01475US Aker Solutions Ref P2054

BHI RefSSJ4-59104US

Name of Assignor	Lars Bay
Address	4910 CAMBON BROWN LW, KATY, 77494, TX
Nationality	Norwegian
Date of execution	06/20/2017
Signature	La En

Name of Witness	ELYM HERNÁNDEZ
Date of execution	V/2012017
Signature	(elt., (1)

### APPENDIX A

### INTERMEDIARY TRANSFER

For good and valuable consideration, having a value of at least \$1US, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all improvements described in the ASSIGNMENT, WORLDWIDE to which this Appendix is appended have been sold, assigned, and transferred, and/or are hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, mutatis mutandis, from:

### AKER SOLUTIONS AS

Oksenoyvein8, 1360 Fornebu, Norway

io:

### AKER SOLUTIONS INC

3010 Briarpark, Houston, Texas 77042, United States

on behalf of:

AKER SOLUTIONS AS

Oksenoyvein 8, 1360 Fornebu, Norway

**RECORDED: 11/01/2018** 

Cantor Colbura RefBA01475US Aker Solutions RefP2054 BULL RefSSJ4-59104US

**PATENT REEL: 047387 FRAME: 0300**